

Certificate of Compliance

1° Material Description

04.12.2023

1PE Coated SBS Cup Board or 2PE Coated SBS Cup Board

2° Intended Food Contact

Paper Cups, Lunch Boxes and Bowls are designed to use for general beverage & food

3° Legal Compliance

- Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 including its amendments (EU) No. 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP)
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Directive (EC) No. 2000/13 on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the labelling, presentation and advertising of foodstuffs
- Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 Substances used in the PE coating may contain the following monomers, other starting substances, macromolecules obtained from microbial fermentation, additives or polymer production aids with specific migration limit (SML) and comply with the migration limits established in annexes I and II
- Regulation (EC) 852/2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs
- Commission Regulation (EU) 10/2011 including its amendments (EU) No. 2016/1416 of 24 August 2016 and (EU) 2017/752 of 28 April 2017 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food or national legislations as listed.
- Regulation (EC) No. 2073/2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs.
- Regulation (EC) No. 1895/2005 on restriction use of certain epoxy derivatives, specific migration limits for BADGE, prohibition to use NOGE or BFDGE.
- BfR Recommendation XXXVI, Paper and board (2014)
- The declaration corresponding to paper cups is missing the following points from Annex IV of Regulation 10/2011:
- Regulation 10/2011 : that the materials do not contain.
- Identity and address of the operator of the company making the declaration of conformity;
- ARNES AMBALAJ SAN. TIC. A.Ş.
- SELIMPASA MAH 5006 SOK NO:22 SILIVRI, ISTANBUL
- Identity and address of the operator of the company that manufactures or imports the plastic materials or articles, the products of intermediate stages of their manufacture or the substances intended for the manufacture of said materials and articles;
- ARNES AMBALAJ SAN. TIC. A.Ş.
- SELIMPASA MAH 5006 SOK NO:22 SILIVRI, ISTANBUL
- Confirmation that the products comply with the Global Migration Limit
- Adequate information on the substances used or their degradation products for which restrictions and/or specifications are established in Annexes I and II of the Regulation, so that business operators who subsequently use the products can ensure compliance with the Regulation. Regulation
- Specifications on the use of the material or object, such as: i) type(s) of food with which it is expected to come into contact, hot or cold drinks) the largest ratio of food contact surface area to volume for which compliance has been verified under Articles 17 and 18 or equivalent information;

4° Substances

We hereby confirm that the following substances are not intentionally added in the production of paperboard.

- Bisphenol A (BPA)
- Phthalates
- Titanium dioxide (TiO2)

5° Storage & Use

0/+40°C, in a cool and dry place without moisture, odor and sunlight.

Paper products are intended for use under the following conditions of temperature and time.

- Freezer/fridge
- Room Temperature (up to 40°C for more than 24 hrs)
- Hot-fill (heating up to 70°C for up to 2 h or up to 100°C for 15 minutes)

Paper products are not intended for use under the following conditions and temperatures.

- Microwave Oven
- Conventional Oven

6° Shelf Life

2 years from production date

7° Traceability

This can be done by referring to traceability by Invoice number, Box Label, Order number.

8° General

By observing the above regulations, we have fulfilled our duty of care regarding the compliance of the product we supply. Although the product is intended for general food use (i.e. intended for contact with foodstuffs of all types), it is the responsibility of the user to verify its suitability for his own intended food application. This letter is intended for your company only and replaces previous Certificates of Compliance. It is valid only when signed by us.

The Certificate will be replaced in case of change of material composition or when the relevant legislation is modified and updated in such a manner as to require a new evaluation of the regulatory compliance.